N95000002568

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:			INEE, INC., a n		poratio	n
00201017		(Proposed corport	ite name - must include su	ulix)		
Enclosed is an	original and or	ne(1) copy of th	ne articles of incorpor	ration and a check	177 (1)	
	\$70.00	\$78.75	\$122.50	X \$131.25	器質	" j
	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy	3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3	***(*1
		& Certificate	& Certified Copy	& Certificate	्रिक्ष । सुर्वे	
					SKOF SKOF	Preside a
FROM:	MUSIC	ON THE SUV	VANNEE, INC., a (Printed or typed)	nonprofit o	corporat	ion
	116 Ea	st Conner	Street			
5 <i>U</i>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Address			
XX 1	Live (oak, Florid				
all		Ci	iy, State & Zip			
	904-36	52-5148				
		Daytime	: Telephone number	 		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Ja / 31

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

MUSIC ON THE SUWANNEE, INC., a nonprofit corporation

ARTICLE II

Principal place of business and mailing address
The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

116 East Conner Street Live Oak, Florida 32060

ARTICLE III

Purpose(s)

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are):

MUSIC ON THE SUWANNEE, INC., a nonprofit organization, is organized for the purpose of marketing, promoting and coordinating musical festivals and events which impact the economy and quality of life of residents of Suwannee County.

ARTICLE IV

Manner of election of directors

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows:

The method of election of directors shall be stated in the by-laws.

ARTICLE V

Limitation of corporate powers

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes, unless limited are as follows:

N/A

ARTICLE VI

Initial registered agent and street address

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

Teri J. Christian 116 East Conner Street Live Oak, Florida 32060

ARTICLE VII

Incorporators

The name(s) and the street address(es) of the incorporator(s) for these articles of incorporation is(are):

Vickie B. Bass 116 East Conner Street Live Oak, Florida 32060

The undersigned incorpora	tor has executed these Art	icles of Incorporatio	n this <u>31</u> day of
	, 19 <u>95</u> .		
Signature of Incorporator:			
Yuky B. Bass	<u> </u>	Vickie B.	

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the corporation is:		<u></u>	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1
	MUSIC ON THE SUWANNEE, INC., a nonprofit corporati	ري (م) اين (on اين ال	- •- •	·.'	•

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Teri	. J. C	hristian		
		(N	AME)	
116	East	Conner St	reet	
	(P.O. B	ox or Mail Drop	Box NOT ACCEP	TABLE)
Live	Oak,	Florida	32060	
· -		(CITY/S	TATE/ZIP)	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Leri Q. Christian	May 31, 1995
//(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)